PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dror Kella	07/04/2011
Ron Maurer	06/22/2011
Ayelet Pnueli	06/22/2011
Mani Fischer	06/22/2011
Eyal Shelef	06/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V.
Street Address:	Limburglaan, 5
City:	Maastricht
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6221

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12440698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (970)898-4728

Email: jerry.shorma@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Montse Druguet

Total Attachments: 2

source=200504589-2 US asignment[1]#page1.tif source=200504589-2 US asignment[1]#page2.tif

124

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026604 FRAME: 0049 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mad Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REFERENCE:___

200504589-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IWe, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO

o.v., having its registered directs in maastrom, the memeranos, their	einaner nr-inulgu), in lunnerance of mylour
obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its susidiaries and a	imilates, and do nereby assign and transfer to
HP-INDIGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and intuited an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:	prest, including the right of phority, in, to and
order an appropriation between Patent of the Oringo States entingo.	
E) ECTROCERONIC DOT CAN AND ORTICAL DENETRY DECOURS	NIC RETURN VERSOR AND INCIDENCE.
<u>ELECTROGRAPHIC DOT GAIN AND OPTICAL DENSITY DECOUP!</u> REPRODUCTION, AND SYSTEMS, <u>METHODS AND SOFTWARE R</u> I	
ACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	CLANNO INEREIO
Filing Date: Sep 13, 2006 Application	on No.: 12/440698
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and an	
(C-i-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applic	ation for said Letters Patent, and any and all
Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto wi	
any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.	and the second of the second o
I/we additionally authorize HP-INDIGO to file applications in r	ny/our name for Letters Patent in any country
to be held and enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, nomin	
the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be	granted, reissued or extended, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had	this assignment, and transfer not been made:
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey	
we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict I	nerewith, and live further covenant and agree
that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, or	execute and deliver all such papers as may be
necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or impr	ovement(s), said application and said Letters
Patent, to HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal res	presentatives, and I/we agree to communicate
to HP-INDIGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said in	ention(s) or improvement(s), said application
and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign as	lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and
divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to	make all rightful oaths and declarations, and
generally to do everything possible to aid HP-INDIGO, its successors	assigns, nominees and legal representatives
to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protec	mon for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in
any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred assistance are paid by HP-INDIGO;	a by merus in rending such cooperation and
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	Solved and Tringers who of the Heiner States
and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United	Fatering and industriants of the Olings Shires
epplications as aforessid, to issue to HP-INDIGO, as assigned of the	has action with title with interpret sine wint all
Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any	and all letters Patent of the Linded States
which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application.	aforesaid in accountains with the terms of this
assignment.	Black and a transfer of the same of the
live further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to it	nsent the senal number and filling date of said
application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set	forth above as soon as the same shall have
been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark	Office.
A A A	
Discussing Cold Cong	
Sivento's Signature	Calle Assignment Signed
and the state of t	and the second of the second o
Dior Kella	March 4th, 2009
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
	Control Company of the Control
ر الماري الم	June 22, 2011
Inventor Signature	Date Assignment Signed
n change of a second	Actual i resulting actual established
Ron Maurer	March 4th, 2009
Inventor's Typed Name	Özle Application Signed
A Committee of the second of t	A SECTION OF THE CONTRACT CONTRACTS

Rev Birth (HP-Indiga Assignment)

Page 1 of

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorade 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REFERENCE: 200504589-2

..... MANY AND INDA TIESTED ON THOSE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)		
Aught Involi	June 22 2011 Date Assignment Signed	
Ayelet Prives	March 4th, 2009	
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
inventor's Signature	June 22 2011 Date Assignment Signed	
Marx Factier Inventor's Typed Name	March 48, 2009 Date Application Signed	
	27.62011	
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Eyel Shelel rventor's Typed Nome	March 5in, 2009	
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
rventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	

Rev 09/10 (riP-Inoigo Assignment)

Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 026604 FRAME: 0051